506782626 07/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6829443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATHISH KUMAR MANICKAM	07/09/2021
EBY JACOB	07/09/2021
SRIRAMAJEYAM SUGUMARAN	07/09/2021
RAMESH GUMMUDIPUNDI MOHAN	07/09/2021
MAHESH GATKAL	07/09/2021
SHEIK AHAMED KABIR SYEDANSARI	07/10/2021
GNANASAKTHIVEL RAMANATHAN	07/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.	
Street Address:	TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM	
Internal Address:	TAMIL NADU	
City:	CHENNAI	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	600 097	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17373251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(860)286-0115	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	8602862929	
Email:	usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com	
Correspondent Name:	CANTOR COLBURN LLP	
Address Line 1:	20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR	
Address Line 4:	HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	AAM0175US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL F. DREXLER
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel F. Drexler/

506782626

PATENT REEL: 056962 FRAME: 0839

07/23/2021	
	07/23/2021

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I,Sathish Kumar Manickam	of
117, Petites Lane, Romford, RM14ER, Essex, United Kingd	om
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in
System and Method for Fabricating Virtual Networks and Al	locating Requests Therein
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on
Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United S	tates.
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Ok <u>Tamil Nadu, India</u>	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisio patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said inventi- application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improve- massignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for r hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to ex- reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve- its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representativ- improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfu everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign- improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said app And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	America and all other countries in and to said invention nal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and erica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility s for damages by reason of past infringement with the e of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do accute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, execute and all assignments thereof to said assignee or ves all facts known to the undersigned respecting said nees or other legal proceedings in which any of said I papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally s and nominees to obtain patent protection for said lications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
x *Total of 7 forms are submitted	
x *Total of 7 forms are submitted.	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, <u>Eby Jacob</u>	of
Flat 20, Trotsworth Court, Christchurch road, Virginia Water	-
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	
System and Method for Fabricating Virtual Networks and Al	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on
Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United S	tates.
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	iling addross is
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Ok <u>Tamil Nadu, India</u>	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said invention application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvem assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for r hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to ex- reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representativ improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfu everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign: improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said app And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. 7/9/2021 Date Date Date Sherin Chandran Typed Name of Witness	America and all other countries in and to said invention nal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and prica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility s for damages by reason of past infringement with the e of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do recute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or ves all facts known to the undersigned respecting said l papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally s and nominees to obtain patent protection for said lications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
x *Total of 7 forms are submitted.	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Sriramajeyam Sugumaran	of
Flat 13, Aztec House, 461, High Road, Illford, IG11TX, Unite	ed Kinadom
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ů –
System and Method for Fabricating Virtual Networks and Al	locating Requests Therein
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on
Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United St	iates.
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Ok _Tamil Nadu, India	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said inventio application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvem assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for r hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exreissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representativ improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfu everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign: improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said app And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. 7/9/2021 Date Date Date Date Date Divya SV	America and all other countries in and to said invention nal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and erica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility s for damages by reason of past infringement with the e of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do recute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or ves all facts known to the undersigned respecting said loces or other legal proceedings in which any of said l papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally s and nominees to obtain patent protection for said lications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 7 forms are submitted.	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I,Ramesh Gummudipundi Mohan	Of
No. 23 Amman Koil Street, Park Town, Chennai -600003, T	amil Nadu, India
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
System and Method for Fabricating Virtual Networks and Al	locating Requests Therein
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United S	ates.
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Ok <u>Tamil Nadu, India</u>	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisio patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said inventi- application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the us and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvem assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for r hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to ex- reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representativ improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfu everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said app And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	America and all other countries in and to said invention hal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and prica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility is for damages by reason of past infringement with the e of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or ves all facts known to the undersigned respecting said l papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally is and nominees to obtain patent protection for said lications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
x *Total of 7 forms are submitted.	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, <u>Mahesh Gatkal</u>	Of
Flat no. 26, Dudley Court, Rogers Street, Oxford, OX2	7LX, UK
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
System and Method for Fabricating Virtual Networks and A	llocating Requests Therein
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on
Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on,
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United S	states.
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Ok <u>Tamil Nadu, India</u>	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the se	ame;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisio patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said inventi application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the us and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improver assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for the hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to ex- reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representati improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfere applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfu everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said app And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	f America and all other countries in and to said invention onal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and erica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility is for damages by reason of past infringement with the e of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby nents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do xecute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or ves all facts known to the undersigned respecting said nces or other legal proceedings in which any of said all papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally is and nominees to obtain patent protection for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
x *Total of 7 forms are submitted.	

Docket Number (Optional)
Of
Inited Kingdom
ain new and useful improvements in
ocating Requests Therein
ent was filed on
nt was executed by me on
, as
ates.
iling address is kiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai - 600 097,
ime;
America and all other countries in and to said invention hal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and rica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility s for damages by reason of past infringement with the e of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or res all facts known to the undersigned respecting said l papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally s and nominees to obtain patent protection for said lications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
Sheik Ahamed kabir Syedansa
Sheik Ahamed Kabir Syedansari

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I,Gnanasakthivel Ramanathan Of	
186, Four chimney crescent, Hampton Vale, Peterborough,PE7 8FU	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in	
System and Method for Fabricating Virtual Networks and Allocating Requests Therein	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai - 600 097, Tamil Nadu, India	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known. $7/10/2021$	e filing date and application number of said application
	6EB984C3C55B42E
Date	Gnanasakthivel Ramanathan
Could by: ℝ [⊥] Bapr Kα	
Deepika Ravindran	
Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 7 forms are submitted.	